Daycare and headstart 536,405 324,343
Economic development 3,060,597 1,939,313
Education (1,042,517) (80,400)
Health 1,412,031 933,623
Housing and membership 2,269,105 (750,578)
Land and resources 5,210,293 4,501,270
Language and culture 172,913 211,769
Operations and maintenance 894,321 216,857
Pathways 8,813,121 7,173,087
Prevention 411,451 -
Recreation (91,818) (75,849)
Social development 347,007 (224,297)

22,597,721 15,991,750

Invested in tangible capital assets 20,600,302 18,150,737
Ottawa Trust funds 978,756 982,879
Treaty 176,667 176,667

44,353,446 35,302,033

27

SAIK'UZ FIRST NATION
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

Year ended March 31, 2022

13. Restatement:

During the year, it was identified that certain Indigenous Services Canada revenue that was

received and deferred in fiscal 2021 should have been recognized as revenue as the

performance obligations stated in the agreement had been met in fiscal 2021. The Nation has

determined that the following adjustments were required to restate the 2021 comparative

information presented in order to correct for this error.

As previously reported
Increase

(decrease) As restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position:

Deferred revenue $ 751,237 $ (472,304) $ 278,933
Liabilities 1,922,872 (472,304) 1,450,568

Net financial assets 16,179,879 472,304 16,652,183
Accumulated surplus 34,829,729 472,304 35,302,033

Consolidated Statement of Operations:

Revenue:

Indigenous Services Canada 5,427,709 472,304 5,900,013
Total revenue 17,309,963 472,304 17,782,267

Annual surplus before other

income (expenses) 7,228,219 472,304 7,700,522
Annual surplus 10,040,003 472,304 10,512,307
Accumulated surplus, end of

year 34,829,729 472,304 35,302,033

Consolidated Statement of

Changes in Net Financial Assets:

Annual surplus 10,040,003 472,304 10,512,307
Increase in net financial assets 10,727,913 472,304 11,200,217
Net financial assets, end of year 16,179,879 472,304 16,652,183

Consolidated statement of Cash Flows:

Annual surplus 10,040,003 472,304 10,512,307
Deferred revenue 720,853 (472,304) 248,549

14. Comparative information:

The consolidated financial statements have been reclassified, where applicable, to conform to

the presentation used in the current year.  The changes do not affect prior year annual surplus.

28

	Title page
	Independent Auditors' Report
	Statement of Financial Position
	Consolidated Statement of Operations
	Statement of Changes in Net Financial Assets
	Statement of Cash Flows
	Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
	Nature of operations
	Fund accounting
	Reporting entity and principles of consolidation
	Cash and cash equivalents
	Financial instruments
	Non-financial assets